







BOSNA I HERCEGOVINA
FEDERACIJA BOSNE I HERCEGOVINE
AGENCIJA ZA BANKARSTVO
FEDERACIJE BOSNE I HERCEGOVINE

Number: 04-2-277-1/20 Sarajevo, January 31st, 2020

Pursuant to Article 5 and Article 23 of the Law on the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Banking Agency ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", number 75/17), and in accordance with Article 221(3) and Article 222(1) of the Banking Law ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", number 75/17) and Article 229(2)(b) and (c) of the Banking Law ("Official Gazette of the FBIH", number 27/17), the Director of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Banking Agency i s s u e d

A DECISION

- 1. The liquidation trustee of Komercijalna banka d.d. Tuzla, in liquidation, Momcilo Stjepanovic, Bachelor of Law from Tuzla, appointed under the Federation of BIH Banking Agency's Decision number 01-244/01 on March 15th, 2001, is relieved of his duties as of January 31st, 2020 inclusive.
- 2. Hazim Skapur, BSc Econ., from Tesanj, is appointed as liquidator of Komercijalna banka d.d. Tuzla, in liquidation, starting from February 01st, 2020.
- 3. The rights and duties of liquidator from Point (2) of this Decision are defined by Articles 223 and 224 of the Banking Law.
- 4. This Decision shall be published in the Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH, daily newspapers "Dnevni avaz" and "Nezavisne novine", and on the Federation of BIH Banking Agency's website.
- 5. This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its issuance.

Notice of legal right to appeal:

This Decision may be appealed to the Commission Deciding on Appeals Against First Instance Acts of the Federation of BIH Banking Agency within 8 days from the date of the receipt of the Decision. In accordance with the Article 12(4) of the Law on the Federation of BIH Banking Agency, an appeal does not stay the enforcement of this Decision.

DIRECTOR

Jasmin Mahmuzic